2021-2022 BHS School Fee Schedule

Curricular Enhancement Fees

Jr. High CTS \$ 40.00 per semester

(Art, Foods, Outdoor Ed, Shop, Sports Performance, Music, Computers, Band)

Sr. High CTS \$ 80.00 per semester

(Art, Cosmetology, Foods, Sports Performance, Band, Construction, Welding, Mechanics, Fabrication, Oil and Gas, Music)

Extracurricular Supplemental Fees (subject to change based on tournament/game schedules)

These fees may be reduced or changed throughout the school year based on Covid Re-entry Protocols.

Sr. Football Team Fees \$ 360.00

Jr. Football Team Fees \$ 150.00

\$ 514.00 Sr. Boys Basketball Team Fees

Sr. Girls Basketball Team Fees \$ 405.00 (amount incurred by the end of season)

Jr. Boys Basketball Team Fees \$ 165.00

Jr. Girls Basketball Team Fees \$ 140.00

\$ 125.00 Sr. Girls Volleyball Team Fees

Jr. Girls Volleyball Team Fees \$80.00

Sr. Badminton Team Fees \$85.00

Jr. Badminton Team Fees \$ 35.00

Sr. Track and Field Team Fees To be determined based on races (Sr)

Jr. Track and Field Team Fees To be determined based on races (Jr)

Cross Country Running \$ 110.00

Drama Club \$ 50.00 for the year

Curling Team Fees cost recovery (to be determined at the time)

Supplemental Fees

Yearbook Fee \$35.00

Field Trips cost recovery (as scheduled)

Library Book Repair/Replacement Costs \$2.00-\$15.00

School Textbook/Chromebook

Repair/Replacement Costs \$5.00-\$350.00 (cost recovery)

Cosmetology Scissors cost recovery (based on student selection)

Safety Glasses \$5.00 (if you lose the first pair)

Chromebook Deposit \$200 per student (\$400 family)

School Field Trips cost recovery (to be determined at the time)

Students with unpaid school fees will not be permitted to participate in extracurricular events, such as school teams, clubs and field trips. Parents must either pay the fees in their entirety at the beginning of the school year, or contact the school administration to set up a payment schedule in order for their child to participate in extracurricular events. Fee waivers must be discussed with the principal.

Students must have current permission forms and all curricular/extracurricular fees paid in full prior to participation in order to be eligible to participate in curricular/extracurricular events. Please contact the school administration to set up a payment schedule for extracurricular fees if this is required.

^{*}Team fees are cost recovery, which is based on number of students involved, number of games and tournaments and travel costs. Team supervisors are to submit a proposal with all fees outlined prior to the season. Any amount of \$10 or more per player remaining at the end of the season will result in a refund to the player in the form of a cheque.

^{**}Field trips are based on cost recovery.

^{*}Due to the loss of white buses, additional fees may be charged for booking transportation.